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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position Other Positions Held
Dept. Head IV
Dep Dir. Il

Dep Dir. Il
Manager llI
Manager IV
Manager IV

Is Project Director
Manager lll

Dep Dir. I

Is Engineer-Senior

Bldgs & Grounds Maintenance
Supt

Manager IV

Is Engineer-Journey

Dep Dir. Il

Chief Stationary Engineer
Is Engineer-Journey

It Operations Support Admin V
Pr Administrative Analyst
Senior Personnel Analyst
Librarian 3

Senior Personnel Analyst
Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

City

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

San Francisco

Department
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library

Total Wages

$218,387
$169,249
$141,207
$139,986
$138,506
$138,392
$131,018
$130,459
$129,762
$126,481
$125,570

$114,731
$113,175
$112,303
$111,317
$109,668
$109,355
$107,926
$99,521
$97,597
$97,461
$96,567
$95,732
$95,537
$95,195
$95,099
$95,071
$95,043
$94,907
$94,898



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Librarian 3

Pr Administrative Analyst
Stationary Engineer
Librarian 3

Public Relations Officer
Librarian 3

Accountant Ill
Accountant Ill
Secretary, Library Commission
Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Media Training Specialist
Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

San Francisco

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library

$94,874
$94,826
$93,963
$93,939
$93,620
$91,088
$90,704
$90,215
$89,823
$89,670
$89,504
$88,790
$88,439
$87,823
$87,786
$87,475
$87,464
$87,450
$87,296
$87,234
$87,160
$87,043
$86,795
$86,763
$86,762
$86,761
$86,644
$86,528
$86,467
$86,398
$86,378
$86,371



63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.

Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Stationary Engineer
Senior Management Assistant
Librarian 2

Training Officer
Senior Management Assistant
Librarian 2
Librarian 2
Personnel Analyst

It Operations Support
Administration Ill

Carpenter
Librarian 2
Librarian 2

It Operations Support
Administration Il

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

San Francisco

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library

$86,366
$86,331
$86,318
$86,262
$86,257
$86,257
$86,236
$86,188
$86,042
$85,998
$85,984
$85,944
$85,782
$85,528
$85,363
$85,360
$85,360
$84,657
$84,562
$84,534
$84,175
$84,094
$84,055
$84,016
$83,500
$83,450

$83,392
$83,326
$83,245
$83,100



93.
94.
95.

96.
97.

98.
99.

100.

Librarian 2
Stationary Engineer

It Operations Support
Administration Ill

Librarian 1

It Operations Support
Administration lI

Librarian 2

It Operations Support
Administration IlI

Is Administrator 2

San Francisco
San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library

Public Library
Public Library

Public Library
Public Library

Public Library

$82,198
$81,699
$81,456

$81,118
$81,004

$80,940
$80,785

$80,681



