	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Dept. Head IV		San Francisco	Public Library	\$218,387
2.	Dep Dir. III		San Francisco	Public Library	\$169,249
3.	Dep Dir. II		San Francisco	Public Library	\$141,207
4.	Manager III		San Francisco	Public Library	\$139,986
5.	Manager IV		San Francisco	Public Library	\$138,506
6.	Manager IV		San Francisco	Public Library	\$138,392
7.	Is Project Director		San Francisco	Public Library	\$131,018
8.	Manager III		San Francisco	Public Library	\$130,459
9.	Dep Dir. II		San Francisco	Public Library	\$129,762
10.	Is Engineer-Senior		San Francisco	Public Library	\$126,481
11.	Bldgs & Grounds Maintenance Supt		San Francisco	Public Library	\$125,570
12.	Manager IV		San Francisco	Public Library	\$114,731
13.	Is Engineer-Journey		San Francisco	Public Library	\$113,175
14.	Dep Dir. II		San Francisco	Public Library	\$112,303
15.	Chief Stationary Engineer		San Francisco	Public Library	\$111,317
16.	Is Engineer-Journey		San Francisco	Public Library	\$109,668
17.	It Operations Support Admin V		San Francisco	Public Library	\$109,355
18.	Pr Administrative Analyst		San Francisco	Public Library	\$107,926
19.	Senior Personnel Analyst		San Francisco	Public Library	\$99,521
20.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$97,597
21.	Senior Personnel Analyst		San Francisco	Public Library	\$97,461
22.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$96,567
23.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$95,732
24.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$95,537
25.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$95,195
26.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$95,099
27.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$95,071
28.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$95,043
29.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$94,907
30.	Librarian 3		San Francisco	Public Library	\$94,898

31.	Librarian 3	San Francisco	Public Library	\$94,874
32.	Librarian 3	San Francisco	Public Library	\$94,826
33.	Librarian 3	San Francisco	Public Library	\$93,963
34.	Librarian 3	San Francisco	Public Library	\$93,939
35.	Pr Administrative Analyst	San Francisco	Public Library	\$93,620
36.	Stationary Engineer	San Francisco	Public Library	\$91,088
37.	Librarian 3	San Francisco	Public Library	\$90,704
38.	Public Relations Officer	San Francisco	Public Library	\$90,215
39.	Librarian 3	San Francisco	Public Library	\$89,823
40.	Accountant III	San Francisco	Public Library	\$89,670
41.	Accountant III	San Francisco	Public Library	\$89,504
42.	Secretary, Library Commission	San Francisco	Public Library	\$88,790
43.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$88,439
44.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,823
45.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,786
46.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,475
47.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,464
48.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,450
49.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,296
50.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,234
51.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,160
52.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$87,043
53.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,795
54.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,763
55.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,762
56.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,761
57.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,644
58.	Media Training Specialist	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,528
59.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,467
60.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,398
61.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,378
62.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,371

63.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,366
64.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,331
65.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	
				\$86,318
66.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,262
67.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,257
68.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,257
69.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,236
70.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,188
71.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$86,042
72.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,998
73.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,984
74.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,944
75.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,782
76.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,528
77.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,363
78.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,360
79.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$85,360
80.	Stationary Engineer	San Francisco	Public Library	\$84,657
81.	Senior Management Assistant	San Francisco	Public Library	\$84,562
82.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$84,534
83.	Training Officer	San Francisco	Public Library	\$84,175
84.	Senior Management Assistant	San Francisco	Public Library	\$84,094
85.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$84,055
86.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$84,016
87.	Personnel Analyst	San Francisco	Public Library	\$83,500
88.	It Operations Support Administration III	San Francisco	Public Library	\$83,450
89.	Carpenter	San Francisco	Public Library	\$83,392
90.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$83,326
91.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$83,245
92.	It Operations Support Administration III	San Francisco	Public Library	\$83,100

93.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$82,198
94.	Stationary Engineer	San Francisco	Public Library	\$81,699
95.	It Operations Support Administration III	San Francisco	Public Library	\$81,456
96.	Librarian 1	San Francisco	Public Library	\$81,118
97.	It Operations Support Administration III	San Francisco	Public Library	\$81,004
98.	Librarian 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$80,940
99.	It Operations Support Administration III	San Francisco	Public Library	\$80,785
100.	Is Administrator 2	San Francisco	Public Library	\$80,681